

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.9 in

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).199 OF 2003.

PASCHIM BANGA R.B. JIBI SANGHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Appln. for impleadment] (With Office Report dt.1.8.2006)

Date: 29/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, I.A.No.9 is permitted to be withdrawn.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

